The study was conducted at Marawi City National High School, with two 

hundred ten 210 respondents selected from intact classes of four sections using matched 

sampling, divided into two groups, the experimental and control groups. The experimental 

group was composed of one hundred five 105 students and likewise the control group also 

consisted of one hundred five 105 students. The experimental group was exposed to 

scientific inquiry modular teaching approach, whereas the control group received 

conventional modular learning approach. The following findings emerged from the data 

gathered and data analysis.